
1 
PEW RESEARCH CENTER 

www.pewresearch.org 

2023 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL 
WAVE 139 DECEMBER 2023 

FINAL TOPLINE 
NOVEMBER 27–DECEMBER 3, 2023 

N=5,203 
 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED 
 
ASK ALL: 
INSTFAV Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of the following? [RANDOMIZE 

ITEMS] 
 

 ---------Favorable-------- -------Unfavorable-------  
  

NET Very Mostly NET Very Mostly 
No 

answer 
ASK FORM 2 ONLY [N=2,599]:         
FED  The federal government in 

Washington 
       

 Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 22 2 19 77 29 48 1 
 Apr 25-May 1, 2022 32 3 30 66 26 41 1 
 Jul 22-Aug 4, 2019 32 3 30 66 19 47 1 

        
STAT Your STATE government        

 Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 50 6 44 49 15 34 1 
 Apr 25-May 1, 2022 54 6 48 45 14 31 1 
 Jul 22-Aug 4, 2019 59 8 51 40 12 29 1 
        

LOC Your LOCAL government        
 Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 61 5 56 37 9 28 1 
 Apr 25-May 1, 2022 66 7 59 33 8 25 1 
 Jul 22-Aug 4, 2019 69 9 61 29 7 22 1 
        

 
 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED  
 
ASK ALL:    
PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:  
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING: 
PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to…1 
    Something No  Lean Lean 
 Republican Democrat Independent else answer  Rep Dem 
 28 29 27 13 3  17 18 
 

 
1 PARTYLN asked in a prior survey. 


